Prior to the closing of this offering, MagnaChip Semiconductor LLC will convert from a Delaware limited liability
company to a Delaware corporation. The corporate conversion adjustments in the unaudited pro forma consolidated
financial information for the year ended December 31, 2009 assume (a) the consummation of the corporate conversion
of MagnaChip Semiconductor LLC and the effectiveness of our certificate of incorporation, which is expected to
occur prior to the closing of this offering and (b) the automatic conversion of all of the outstanding common units of
MagnaChip Semiconductor LLC for shares of our common stock at a ratio of   . No U.S. federal taxable income
or taxable gain is expected to be recognized by MagnaChip Semiconductor Corporation as a result of our conversion
from a limited liability company to a corporation.

47

Edgar Filing: MAGNACHIP SEMICONDUCTOR LLC - Form S-1

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

Audited Unaudited
Historical

Successor Predecessor
Two-Month Ten-Month

Period Period Pro Forma
Ended Ended Year Ended

December 31, October 25, December 31,
2009 2009 Adjustments 2009

(In millions, except common unit/share data)

Condensed Pro Forma
Statements of Operations:
Net sales $ 111.1 $ 449.0 $ � $ 560.1
Cost of sales 90.4 311.1 (22.7)(1)(2) 378.9

Gross profit 20.7 137.8 181.2
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 14.5 56.3 0.8(1) 71.6
Research and development
expenses 14.7 56.1 6.4(1) 77.3
Restructuring and impairment
charges � 0.4 � 0.4

Operating income (loss) from
continuing operations (8.6) 25.0 � 31.9
Interest expense, net 1.3 31.2 (23.0)(3) 9.4
Foreign currency gain, net 9.3 43.4 � 52.8
Reorganization items, net � 804.6 (804.6)(4) �

8.1 816.8 � 43.4

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes (0.5) 841.8 � 75.2
Income tax expenses 1.9 7.3 �(5) 9.2

Income (loss) from continuing
operations (2.5) 834.5 � 66.0

Dividends accrued on preferred
unit � 6.3 (6.3)(6) �

Income (loss) from continuing
operations attributable to common